MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

AS PASSED BY THE

Eighty-Third Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1927

Published by the Secretary of State, in accordance with the Resolves of the Legislature approved June 28, 1820, March 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT SHOP AUGUSTA, MAINE 1927

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

As Passed by the Eighty-Third Legislature

1927

Chapter 24.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Oakland to Reimburse It for Aid Furnished to the Family of Harry Sabine, a State Pauper.

Oakland, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to the town of Oakland to reimburse that town for aid furnished to the family of Harry Sabine, a state pauper, the sum of one thousand fifty-two dollars and twenty-six cents.

Approved February 12, 1927.

Chapter 25.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Thomaston for Fire Hose Destroyed by Fire at the State Prison in Nineteen Hundred and Twenty-three.

Thomaston, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to the town of Thomaston for fire hose destroyed by fire at the state prison in nineteen hundred and twenty-three, the sum of five hundred dollars.

Approved February 12, 1927.

Chapter 26.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Island Falls, Reimbursement for Support of Melvin Mulligan, State Pauper.

Island Falls, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to the town of Island Falls reimbursement for the support of Melvin Mulligan, state pauper, seven hundred eighty-eight dollars and forty cents.

Approved February 12, 1927.

Chapter 27.

Resolve, in Favor of the Town of Presque Isle to Reimburse It for Money Expended for Support of Mitchell Bear, Indian.

Presque Isle, town of, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to the town of Presque Isle to reimburse it for the support of Mitchell Bear, an Indian, five hundred sixty-one dollars and four cents.

Approved February 12, 1927.

Chapter 28.

Resolve, in Favor of Jelino Caron, Seven Islands, for Bob-cat Bounty.

Jelino Caron, payment of claim. Resolved: That there be paid to Jelino Caron, of Seven Islands, for a bob-cat bounty the sum of ten dollars.

Approved February 12, 1927.